

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2283-2284/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in CMA No. 3004/2004 &
CO No. 52328/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L. RAMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the direction of the High Court given in paras 14 and 15 of the

impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master